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S P E C I F I C A T I O N S

INEDITO TILT LOCK

QUICK CONNECTION SEAT RAILS 1063650

P R O D U C T  C O D E S

HEIGHT 
ADJUSTMENT LEVER

TENSION FINE 
TUNING KNOB BACKREST TILT 

LOCK LEVER

TYPE Weight-activated synchronized mechanism

TILT ANGLES 20° backrest / 6,5° seat

BACKREST TILT  LOCK 4 positions, by lever

HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT By lever

COMFORT Quick tension fine-tuning by side knob

SEAT CONNECTION Donati quick connection sliding seat rails

BACK BAR CONNECTION Donati standard (width 90,0 mm [3.54 in])

MORSE CONE DIAMETER 28,0 mm [1.10 in]

MECHANISM SURFACE FINISH Black painted

LEVER FINISH Black

SIDE KNOB FINISH Anthracite grey (RAL 7016)

ITEMS PER BOX 36

BOXES PER PALLET (MOQ) 4 boxes (144 items)

PALLET SIZE (LxWxH) 80 x 120 x 210 cm [31.5 x 47.2 x 82.7 in]

TILT LOCK WEIGHT-ACTIVATED MECHANISMInedito

RAILS FOR QUICK 
CONNECTION SLIDING 

SEAT FAMILY

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET — LAST UPDATE:  14/03/23



41.3 [1.63]

200.0 [7.87]

Ø9.0 [0.35]

67.0 [2.64]

24
.0

 [0
.9

4]

15
.2

 [0
.6

0]

9.
0 

[0
.3

5]

Ø12.0 [0.47]

30.0 [1.18]

84
.8

 [3
.3

4]

32
0.

7 
[1

2.
63

]

Seat tilt: 6.5°

Backrest tilt: 20°

500.5 [19.71]

Ø28.0 mm [1.10 in]
Morse cone angle 1°26'16''

From seat plate to
backbar connection

From seat plate to cone
taper Ø28.0 mm [1.10 in]

105.9 [4.17]

93.1 [3.67]
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T E C H N I C A L  D R A W I N G

INEDITO QUICK CONNECTION SEAT RAILS

S U R F A C E  C O L O U R S  /  F I N I S H E S

R E L A T E D  P R O D U C T S

TILT LOCK WEIGHT-ACTIVATED MECHANISMInedito

BLACK PLASTIC
LEVERS,  SEAT RAILS, 

COVERS

BLACK PAINTED 
ALUMINIUM HOUSING

DONATI QUICK 
CONNECTION SLIDING 

PLATE ADAPTER 
CODE:  4515220

DONATI QUICK 
CONNECTION SLIDING 

SEAT FAMILY 

ANTHRACITE GREY 
(RAL 7016)  PLASTIC

SIDE KNOB

RECOMMENDED FIXING 
HOLES FOR BACK BAR 

CONNECTION
(WIDTH 90 ,0  mm [3 ,54  in] ) 

DONATI QUICK 
CONNECTION SLIDING 

ADAPTER MODULA 1
CODE:  4515270

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET — LAST UPDATE:  14/03/23



PAG 165

HEIGHT 
ADJUSTMENT LEVER

TENSION FINE 
TUNING KNOB BACKREST TILT 

LOCK LEVER

TYPE Weight-activated synchronized mechanism

TILT ANGLES 20° backrest / 6,5° seat

BACKREST TILT  LOCK 4 positions, by lever

HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT By lever

COMFORT Quick tension fine-tuning by side knob

SEAT CONNECTION Bolt-on seat plate 153 x 200 mm [6.02 x 7.87 in]

BACK BAR CONNECTION Donati standard (width 90,0 mm [3.54 in])

MORSE CONE DIAMETER 28,0 mm [1.10 in]

MECHANISM SURFACE FINISH Black painted

LEVER FINISH Black

SIDE KNOB FINISH Anthracite grey (RAL 7016)

ITEMS PER BOX 36

BOXES PER PALLET (MOQ) 4 boxes (144 items)

PALLET SIZE (LxWxH) 80 x 120 x 210 cm [31.5 x 47.2 x 82.7 in]

BOLT-ON PLATE 
FOR TRADITIONAL 
SEAT CONNECTION

S P E C I F I C A T I O N S

INEDITO TILT LOCK

BOLT-ON SEAT PLATE 1063600

P R O D U C T  C O D E S

TILT LOCK WEIGHT-ACTIVATED MECHANISMInedito

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET — LAST UPDATE:  14/03/23
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From seat plate to cone
taper Ø28.0 mm [1.10 in]

From seat plate to
backbar connection
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Seat tilt: 6.5°
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500.5 [19.71]

Backrest tilt: 20°

101.9 [4.01]

Ø28.0 mm [1.10 in]
Morse cone angle 1°26'16''
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T E C H N I C A L  D R A W I N G

INEDITO BOLT-ON SEAT PLATE

S U R F A C E  C O L O U R S  /  F I N I S H E S

R E L A T E D  P R O D U C T S

TILT LOCK WEIGHT-ACTIVATED MECHANISMInedito

BLACK PLASTIC
LEVERS,  COVERS

BLACK PAINTED 
ALUMINIUM HOUSING

DONATI BOLT-ON 
SLIDING OR FIXED 

SEAT FAMILY

BOLT-ON SEATS
153x200 mm [6 .02x7 .87  in]

CONNECTION

ANTHRACITE GREY 
(RAL 7016)  PLASTIC

SIDE KNOB

RECOMMENDED FIXING 
HOLES FOR BACK BAR 

CONNECTION
(WIDTH 90 ,0  mm [3 ,54  in] ) 

Via Paderno, 19 
25050 Rodengo Saiano (BS) Italy
www.donati.eu 

phone +39.030.6818711 
fax +39.030.6810448 
info@donati.eu


